State Bar of Arizona

Board of Legal Specialization
Roster 2019-2020

Mr Bradley R Jardine - Chair Mt James E Cross — Vice Chair
Jardine Baker Hickman & Houston PLLC Cross Law Firm PLC

3300 N Central Ave Ste 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2514
Phone: 602-532-5231

Email: bjardine@jbhhlaw.com
Chair

2016-2020

Ms M Maureen Anders
Arizona State University

Office of the General Counsel
PO Box 877405

Tempe, AZ 85287-7405

Phone: 480-965-0871

Fax: 480-965-0984

Email: maureenanders@asu.edu
Member

2018-2022

Mr James R Anderson CPA
3420 E Shea Blvd Ste 165
Phoenix, AZ 85028-3347
Phone: 602-604-9190

Fax:  000-000-0000

Email: jima@phxval.com
Member

2016-2020

Mr Troy Bales

Paradise Valley Schools
15032 N 320d St

Phoenix, AZ 85032-4441
Phone: 602-449-4002

Fax:  000-000-0000

Email: tbales@pvschools.net
Member

2016-2020

1850 N Central Ave Ste 1150
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4512
Phone: 602-412-4422

Email: jcross@crosslawaz.com
Vice-Chair

2018-2022

Mr Robert ] Denison

4729 E Sunrise Dr Ste 150
Tucson, AZ 85718

Phone: 520-505-1660

Email: rjd@firstsecurity.com
Member

2018-2022

Ms Monica H Donaldson Stewart
Donaldson Stewart PC

3100 W Ray Rd Ste 115

Chandler, AZ 85226-0001

Phone: 480-792-9770

Fax: 480-792-9771

Email: monicadonaldson@usa.net
Member

2016-2020

Mr Michael Kevin Goldberg
Goldberg Law Group

120 S Riverside Plz

Chicago, 1L 60606-3913
Phone: 480-427-7444

Fax:  000-000-0000

Email: mikegoldberg@me.com
Member

2018-2022



mailto:jima@phxval.com
mailto:jima@phxval.com

Mr Abe W Lai

4570 N, 15t Ave Ste 120
Tucson, AZ 85718
Phone: 520-358-4070
Email: abelai@msn.com
Member

2018-2022

Mrs Bridget A O'Brien Swartz
Dyer Bregman & Ferris PLLC
5th Ave Professional Office
3411 N 5th Ave Ste 300
Phoenix, AZ 85013-3812
Phone: 602-254-6008

Member

2016-2020

Ms Elizabeth B Ortiz

Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory

Council

1951 W Camelback Rd Ste 202
Phoenix, AZ 85015-3407

Phone: 602-542-7222

Email: elizabeth.ortiz@apaacaz.com
Member

2016-2020

Mzt David Shein

Chester & Shein PC

6720 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 261
Scottsdale, AZ 85253-4468
Phone: 480-922-3933

Fax:  480-922-3969

Email: dshein@cslawyers.com
Member

2016-2020

Ms Wendi A Sorensen

Burch & Cracchiolo PA

702 E Osborn Rd Ste 200

PO Box 16882

Phoenix, AZ 85014-5234

Phone: 602-234-9910

Fax: 602-343-7910

Email: wsorensen@bcattorneys.com
Member

2018-2022




